

REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY: KM 25/4, KALPI ROAD, RANIA, KANPUR DEHAT - 209 304 U.P. (INDIA)

Tele Office: +91-5111-240212, 240213 • Fax: +91-5111-240214

e-mail: info@frontiersprings.co.in • Website: http://www.frontiersprings.co.in

CIN No.: L17119UP1981PLC005212

April 8, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
The BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Fax no: (022) 2272 3121/3719

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate certifying maintaining Physical & Electronic Transfer Facility under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Script Code: 522195

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below Compliance Certificate certifying maintaining physical & Electronic Transfer Facility for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
For Frontier Springs Limited

Dhruv Bhasin
Date: 2024.04.08 16:12:04
+05'30'

Dhruv Bhasin (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl's: As above





5th April,2024

The BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Phones: 022 - 2272 3121, 2037, 2041

Fax: 91-22-22721919

corp.relations@bseindia.com Security Code No.:522195

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

[Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that M/s Alankit Assignments Limited, a Category – I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration No.:-INR000002532, is the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company and all activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfer facility are being maintained with them.

For Frontier Springs Ltd

Dhruv Bhasin Digitally signed by Dhruv Bhasin Date: 2024.04.08 13:48:20 +05'30'

Dhruv Bhasin

Company Secretary Km 25/4 Kalpi Road Rania Kanpur Dehat-209304 Abhinav Kumar Agarwal Ogtally signed by Abhinav Kumar Agarwal ON; cill N. s-Ultar Pradesh. ON; cill N. s-Ultar Pradesh. 25.4 & "cuchas Sciebe 848" 3decit ind 2cid di 818/c5c07 2cc6/12/00 Januar Sciebe 948. 3decit ind 2cid di 818/c5c07 2cc6/12/00 Januar Sciebe 9500. 10 strete Ramprasha Geren Vashall, IESahistalad Chazabad Chazabad Sciebe 10 sciebe 9500. 2015 748 58604. 3decit ind 2cid di 818/cid di 818/ci

ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL

Deputy General Manager & Authorized Representative Alankit Assignments Ltd. 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055